

## American Electric Power Foundation Awards Rock & Roll Hall of Fame \$600,000 Grant Towards Education Efforts

Awarded Funds Will Be Used to Enhance the Digital Learning Platform, Rock Hall EDU

**CLEVELAND, OH (October 2, 2020)** – Aiding in the Rock Hall's mission to engage, teach, and inspire through the power of rock and roll, the American Electric Power Foundation has awarded the Museum a \$600,000 grant to be used toward the free digital learning platform, Rock Hall EDU powered by PNC.

"We're honored to receive this funding to grow and enhance our online learning platform, especially in a time where virtual learning is front and center in homes across the globe," said Jason Hanley, Vice President of Education and Visitor Engagement for the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame. "Our educational resources and activities that use the power of rock & roll have reached nearly a million students around the world, and this grant will allow us to further expand that reach to many more."

This is the AEP Foundation's second \$600,000 grant made in support of Rock Hall EDU. The first grant was made in 2017 during the early stages of the learning platform.

Additionally, AEP Foundation have also granted the Rock Hall one million dollars in support of the Museum 2.0 expansion campaign. The Museum plans to recognize AEP's support through a naming of one of the future classrooms in the newly constructed space.

Teachers and parents can create a free account at Rock Hall EDU (rockhall.com/education) to explore and download resources developed by our award-winning education team. You'll find professionally developed lesson plans, activities and downloadable activity sheets, presentations, videos, playlists, writing prompts, and more to engage students in the power of rock & roll as they learn about history, language arts, science, math and, of course, music. All materials meet national and state learning standards.

"The AEP Foundation is pleased to support the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame in making educational resources available to teachers and families," said Nicholas K. Akins, AEP Chairman, President and CEO and Chairman of the AEP Foundation Board of

Directors. "Access to education allows young minds to unleash their boundless energy to create a brighter future."

Rock Hall EDU has already reached over 744,000 students from more than 5,000 cities in 115 countries around the world.

## About the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame:

Rock Connects Us. Our mission is clear: To engage, teach and inspire through the power of rock & roll. We share stories of the people, events and songs that shape our world through digital content, innovative exhibits, live music, and engaging programs. Join the millions who love it as much as you do. Experience us live or online – Visit rockhall.com or follow the Rock Hall on Facebook (@rockandrollhalloffame), Twitter (@rockhall), Instagram (@rockhall) and YouTube (youtube.com/rockhall). Long Live Rock!

## **About American Electric Power Foundation:**

The American Electric Power Foundation is funded by American Electric Power (NASDAQ) and its utility operating units. The Foundation provides a permanent, ongoing resource for charitable initiatives involving higher dollar values and multi-year commitments in the communities served by AEP and initiatives outside of AEP's 11-state service area.

The Foundation focuses on improving lives through education from early childhood through higher education in the areas of science, technology, engineering and math and by meeting basic needs for emergency shelter, affordable housing and the elimination of hunger. Other foundation support may be offered to protect the environment, support healthcare and safety, and enrich life through art, music and cultural heritage.

###